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TEHUM CARE SERVICES, INC. PERSONAL INJURY TRUST
/

Trust Claim Submission Form

T'h’iS_IﬂJSt Claim Submission Form must be submitted and received by August 8, 2025. Carefully read the
following instructions included with this Trust Claim Submission Form and complete all applicable
questions to the extent of your knowledge or recollection. If this Trust Claim Submission Form is being
completed in hard copy, please write or type clearly using blue or black ink. . '
The Trust Claim Submission Form must be delivered to NextClaim Solmstrator"
for the Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust Agreement (the "Tri/t”) by August 8, 2025 at 11: 59 p. ) p.m.
(ET). The Trust Claim Submission Form can be submitted by either: &Ma&

a) First class m,ail or courier to:

Tehum Café Services Settlement
PO Box89 _
Wilmington DE 19899

Note: This is the exclusive address for correspondence. Do not send mail directly to the Trustee.
b) Electronically, using the claim submission portal at:

w.tehumecareservicessettlement.com
e

Trust Claim Submission Forms sent by email or facsimile transmission will not be accepted.

Claimants may not be able to’access supporting documentation uploaded to their Trust Ctaim
Submission Form following claim submission. Claimants should maintain copies of supporting
documentation for their records.

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as provided in the Joipt
Chapter 11 Plan of the Tort Claimants’ Committee, Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, and

Debtor filed as Dkt. # 1739, in Case No. 23-90086 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern
District of Texas Houston Division.

A complete list of terms can be found on the Tehum Care Services Settiement Trust website here:

. www.tehumcareservicessettlement.com

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or
both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and 3571.

L . COMFIDENTIALITY ]

Documents submitted to the Trust by a PI/WD Claimant (“Trust Claim Submission”) are for the sole
benefit of the Trust and not third parties or defendants. Trust Claim Submissions and any documents
submitted to the Trust, shall be treated as made during settlement discussions between the PI/WD
Claimant and the Trust and are intended by the parties to be confidential and to be protected by all
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applicable state and federal privileges, including those directly applicable to settlement discussions. The
Trust will preserve the confidentiality of Trust Claim Submissions and shall disclose the contents thereof
only to such persons as authorized by the PI/WD Claimant, the Order Confirming the First Modified Joint
Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of the Tort Claimants’ Committee, Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors, and Debtor, the Trust Distribution Procedures for Personal Injury Claims (“TDPs”}), or in
response to a valid subpoena of such materials, seeking non-privileged, non-mediation protected _
materials, issued by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas, or any other
court of competent jurisdiction. The Trust shall on its own initiative or upon request of the PI/WD
Claimant(s) take all necessary and appropriate steps to preserve all privileges. However, the Trust may
disclose information, documents, or other materials reasonably necessary in the Trust’s judgment to: (i) -
one or more consultants and professionals (including a third party claims processing firm) retained by
the Trust to assist in the administration of the ‘PI/WD Claims; and (ii) preserve, obtain, litigate, resolve,

or settle insurance coverage, or pursue any other claims transferred or assigned to the Trust by a PI/WD
Claimant or by operation of the Plan; provided, however, that the Trust shall take all steps reasonably
feasible to preserve the further confidentiality of such information, documents, and materials.

[ "CLAIM ELIGIBILITY ]

Only an Allowed Claim Amount can be paid by the Trust. To be eligible to receive compensation from
the Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust, the following Threshold Criteria must be met:

@)Filed a timely Proof of Claim with the Bankruptcy Court;

@ersonally sighed a Proof of Claim attesting to the truth of its contents underpenalty of
perjury, or supplements the filed Proof of Claim to provide such verification;

@)Filed a Proof of Claim that is complete and free of material defect and valid under applicable
law; and
(4) Have not previously had his or her Trust Claim dismissed on the_merits or have received

payments on his or her Trust Claim so that no recovery would be permissible under the TDP.

Note: Claimants who elected an Expedited Distribution are still required to submit a Trust Claim
Submission Form, however they will not be required to submit proof of injury data or documentation.

I S CLAIMIANT SUPPORT SERVICES |

v o

it

Additional information on completing this Trus—f"CIai_m Submission Form can be found by visiting the
settlemént website www.tehumcareservicessettlement.com, emailing
support@tehumcareservicessettlement.com, or calling (866) 372-2884 / (913) 382-2673.

The Claims Administrator and the Trustee of the Trust cannot provide legal advice.
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[ SECTION 1: IDENTIFYING INFORMATION
‘A. Identity of Claimant Claimant’s Unique Token: 2 M l&f & E i Ci

First Name Patvicw

Middle Initial C.

Last Name Lvnn

Suffix

Aliases | N/A

Social Security Number YA C\ 403

Birthdate 5-33~-5

Gender ‘ Mal
Is the PI/WD Claimant living or deceased? Iﬁ/Currently Living (IDeceased
If deceased, Claimant Date of Death: —t

" Please include death certificate.

If the Claimant is living, submit one form of acceptable ldentlﬁcatlon PHO+O (‘,8 O‘C K

boi?
Tdentiteatipn C o attavhed

Current Contact Info

If PI/WD Claimant is deceased, please provide the address of the Personal Representative

Street Address
Apartment/Suite
City ° >
State
Zip Code

Country

Email Address*
Best phone number
Alternative phone-
number:

*Only provide an email address that s currently accessible for the Claimant or Personal Representative
‘for deceased Claimants

.
=

If PI/WD Claimant is currenCy incarcerated, please provide the name of the facility:

Lznsin Crec =
bl BOXSQ L\ags\ﬁg)r&é( e Qe ®)

If the Pl/WD Clalmant is incarcerated, provide.the Claimant’ s prison identification number (if known):

00643 Ty

&
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B. Attorney

If the PI/WD Claimant is represented by counsel, please provide the following information:

Law Firm Name N

Attorney’s Name /

Street Address /

Suite 7 -/

City /

State /

Zip Code ' /

Country /

Email Address /

Phone number ' /

Fax Number / A

If you are not represented by an attorney, please indicate how you would like to receive
correspondence (check the appropriate boxes):

OEmail tXUS Mail OTelephone
C. Personal Representative
Would you like to designate another individual with whom we can discuss your claim? If yes, please:

¢ Complete Personal Representative fields helow
e Submit relevant legal documentation (Power of Attorney)
e Submit one form of acceptable identification for the Personal Representative

If a Personal Representative is submitting on behalf of a deceased PI/WD Claimant, please:

e Complete Personal Representative fields below

e Submit Claimant’s death certificate

e Submit relevant legal documentation (Certificate of Official Capacity, Letters Testamentary)
e Submit one form of acceptable identification for the Personal Representative

If Personal Representative is submitting on behalf of an incapacitated PI/WD Claimant, please:

e Complete Personal Representative fields below
e Submit relevant legal documentation (Power of Attorney, Living Will)
e Submit one form of acceptable identification for the Personal Representative

Personal Representative Information

First Name

Middle Initial

Last Name

Suffix
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Aliases N/
Social Security Number /
Birthdate ] /
Street Address ' [
Apartment / Suite /
City /
State

Zip Code

Country

Email Address*

Best phone number-

Alternative phone number: AN

*Only provide an email address that is currently accessible for the Claimant’s Personal Representative

SECTION 2: CLAIM PROCESS ELECTION

P1/WD Claim Process Options

A. Expedited Distribution. A PI/WD Claimant with an Allowed Claim may elect to receive an
Expedited Distribution of $5,000. A PI/WD Claimant who elects to receive the Expedited
Distribution shall have no other remedies with respect to his or her Allowed Claim against the
Trust and will not be eligible to receive any further distributions from the Trust. The Expedited
Distribution amount may be reduced if the PI/WD Claimant with and Allowed Claim has
outstanding governmental lien liability.

”

9
B. Trust Claim Submissions. To properly make a Trust Claim Submission, each submitting PI/WD
Claimant, in addition to satisfying the Threshold Criteria for eligibility above, completing and
filing the Trust Claim Submission, must also provide: :

Medical Records: Medical records or other medical evidence that contain information
sufficient to support a diagnosis or treatment of any alleged injury for which the PI/WD
Claimant seeks compensation.

Description of Injury: A written narrative or an audio or video recording detailing-the PI/WD

Qaimant’s injury or treatment, including a timeline of such injury or treatment. This may be
provided by an attorney, personal representative, or family member of the PI/WD Claimant.
Location and Date of Incarceration: Evidence sufficient to show that the PI/WD Claimant
was incarcerated at one or more facilities which the Debtor (or its predecessor) operated
and provided medical services and the approximate starting and ending dates, where
applicable, of incarceration at each facility.

Wrongful Death: To the extent that the submission involves a PI/WD Claimant who is
deceased, the decedent’s death certificate or a medical record providing proof of death.

You selected your claim process option when submitting your ballot. If you did not submit a ballot, your
claim will be processed as a Trust Claim Submission.

Important: The election by a PI/WD Claimant to receive an Expedited Distribution on his or her Claim
Ballot is controlling, and that such election cannot be modified through the Trust Claim Submission. The
Expedited Distribution amount may be reduced if the PI/WD Claimant with and Allowed Claim has
outstanding governmental lien liability.
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Disclaimer: All Trust Claim Submissions are subject to review. Submitting a Trust Claim Submission does
not mean the PI/WD Claimant will be entitled to an Allowed Claim. Only an Allowed Claim Amount can
be paid by the Trust.

| SECTION 3: INJURY AND DESCRIPTION OF CARE |

Please answer each of the following questions to your best ability. If you do not know or recall, please
indicate as such. Please submit all supporting medical documentation when possible, including medical
servic8S providéd by facilities other than Tehum Care Services, Inc / Corizon Health Services, Inc.

-~

Was medical care received while incarcerated? W\Yes [ONo

Please describe all personal injuries resulting from treatment:

Check | Injury Specify Injury and provide relevant details
Box

Wrongful Death

Amputation

E.g. Loss of limb, loss of testicle
Complete or significant loss of mobility

E. g. Paralysis of Arms & Legs, Quadriplegia,
Untreated Bone Breaks
Neurological and cognitive issues

E.g. Stroke, Parkinson’s
Cancer

E.g. Failure to treat or diagnose -
Organ Rupture / Failure

E.g. Colon Rupture, Renal Failure
Sexual Abuse or Assault

Infections and immunological issues

E.g. Failure to treat resulting in fibrosis, s N \)('Sf@g
| meningitis, other L . 0l cod) = heatt att 2‘(’%‘%;, a Pl\f,‘é
i A UMy e oval ) oy
>< Cardiac or Yascular problems 2 "‘Ookéza’%—ggo'?’:g gg_'f"‘r‘%gm“%glpa‘% g&?aggﬁ‘&
E.g. Heart attack, heart domage 01‘0 15 $NUISC NG \na2Ul f(}é@ﬂ
X' | Extreme pain and suffering W ' A48 T 5u€

3 %{Z@d’ 5%, ‘L?‘;muwmmz%% ol /D2 -

NG 5T
geg. - W naveer, . ”
250 ﬁ%{:_db 7 \IC~' "?4@){1 DY (i, v hings
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E.g. Untreated bowel incontinence, untreated

E.g. Untreated pain, emotional distress

withdrawal ) Ne o
Pain and suffering ' V@/PTQQQ«X\ 1S
502 32°
) ()4) j

Digestive and abdominal issues

prostate

E.g. Untreated Crohn’s Disease, hernia, enlarged

Sensory impairment

hearing

E.g. Complete or incomplete loss of vision,

‘Injuries and trauma

E.g. Bone break, joint injuries 7

Other Injuries

E.g. COVID-19

Nature and Circumstances of Personal Injury

Please describe any severe personal injury or aggravating circumstances. Please submit any supporting

documentation including medical documentation whenever possible.

Supporting documentation includes:

e All medical documentation related to injury . Gh Y

e Death Certificate (if applicable)
e Personal Narrative
® Family Member/2nd party Narrative

o, A\SO Soc ¥
an,

* Pre-trial statements, initial disclosure statements

Please provide the following information regarding medical services provided while incarcerated.

Attach additional pages for multiple facilities:

Py, 2l R O 11 (et | faadon
é:&ocpztﬂec&ma( Ratords %i‘%égsce#u%\ﬁ/ﬁn?

rovided

o, w . s

Name of Facilitv'eg

Facility where medical services w§%p
)

(Y HT

DCEWLF 301G fopiese

htgorgbing

Citye &

\)

State

Lansin

\4

= o T

5 Hutoh nson E\Dotzds, Windield
[ans2% .

Dates when medical services were provided

Date care was initiated

M

¢
ddle. " S une, O F

Date care ended (if applicable)

Ongoing
9
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If medical services for the injury were receiveq from an outside provider, please provide the following
information. Attach additional pages for multiple facilities:

0 acintals Facility where medical services were provided : _
Name of factfyr  Provi deree KC-K$ St Tohn's Léavenworth ks ST, Ha,kks,

Dates when medica services were provided 201G i On
Date care was initiated

Date care ended (if applicable)

gohg

Mid)- Detember 2019

Ongoin

Please provide a detailed descri

timeline/progression, treatmen
necessary.

L humbly cederate sl o i8ra 28 sworn pleadings Sledin ks Dict.Case

%\ = ‘N i, 338arzo+élbhcrv VW Aporals £ % 000Y0 ng U S
Note | o€ le.ga) lg,ﬁgma A &br
&@ro wéﬁvl;{ﬁcg‘s%p¥§ﬁsoqo G13ls Since aolq$0hgoim9 in e fedizdon & My
Thed 2 By-Po%s Operation '%3-&4,,. AT O oTS 53402%\%4’
he@\%&a&a%ﬁa& ed 630%_ {ﬁ?&}‘ﬁ?&iﬁ.bmxm Nuii? sﬂqulofzﬁw Corizon b;‘.

Ve <l {) 52w WVer

s SR Lt ol S n e petlel o
—(\;3 o ¢,rggls4epegp Y6 .@v."}-’ \" ¢ Corazonrs DN il ngunen he, J{ﬁ hi >

ption of the nature and circumstances of your injury,

including injury
t, outcome, and any other relevant details. Attach ad

ditional pages if

L2

2| C C § 2 Hen O e - ;
3&/ ; K < cag_\EMS'ia m local, Dspita, va“' a%fzzl -
/ L AL (AN (D A CV LYY ere N
250N reatier sund 2 : ek S evie oo dam.
é(g cch/ted] e ewgoe INAYE 'gn L Om Sﬁe;r matized g&sew%%%
W gtion ongom§<§e.ven 20 Dec . Q030 arLie, . ~
| Soe 3lsp 10w~ I on B-12-90 (n Lyan .

(\A}mnawﬂ etz reversing s cuef Fod. 6 CW% v
Sulie Robinspn - v |

SECTION 4: IMPACT OF PERSONAL INJURY A |

» €1C. Attach additiona] Pages if necessary.
%Physical Health

Narrative: SEQ 2\00\/‘? P
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|
%’/Psychological/ Mental Health |

|
Narrative: S¢ee B'iDOU‘e —5< '"Q QVngeﬂ'D‘{—f\/MpﬁDM 3
|

%lnter—personal Relationships »
Namative:_EXTTCMe. dlistry s of Corizon Doctors 4 Nvrses k&

Fear T was wmalicig usly targeted Yo CAUSEY My wﬂﬂ%
denise. & e resuthing heart mus cle cbamage, 15 dovagh, g

J Vocational Capacity or Success

Narrative:

L ' SECTION 5: EXIGENT CLAIMS _ ]

the FIFO Processing Queue.

Exigent Hardship Claim

discretion, determines that the PI/WD Claimant needs immediate financial assistance based on the
PI/WD Claimant’s expenses and all sources of available income.

Exigent Health Claim

of perjury by a physician who has examined thé PI/WD Claimant within one hundred and twenty (120)
days of the declaration or affidavit in which the physician states that there Is substantial medical doubt
that the PI/WD Claimant will survive beyond six (6) months from the date of the declaration or affidavit,
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Are you submitting an Exigent Hardship Claim?

Cdves Ma

Please submit any supporting documentation, including medical records, medical bills, financial records,
tax records, etc.

Are you submitting an Exigent Health Clajm?
A%

Olves KNO

Please submit any supporting documentation, including medical records, financial records, physician’s _
affidavit, etc.

[ SECTION 6: LIEN RESOLUTION ]

Health Insurance Questionnaire

Federal and state laws, plus nearly all health insurance contracts require that we check with your health
insurers for any “liens” they might have relating to your injur(y)(ies). We are committed to resolving
these liens and maximizing your settlement take-home while also protecting your future medical
benefits. Please provide the requested information so that we ¢an contact any of those health insurance
companies. ’

Injured Person’s Name (as it appears on your T W3¢ i ~
A amincag
insurance card(s)) /\/ / A g -l 0,4 + o .20%3 »

hez Tl WA S\N 2N

\
Insured Person’s Date of Birth |
Street Address /
Apartment / Suite |
[_City

| State ' }'—
l

[ﬂp Code
’&)untry

In this section, please list any relevant Medicare and/or Medicaid Coverage since your date of injury,
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Medicare | Medicare # , vn Kn own & Zcf“
Medicaid | Medicaid # | believe mMeds ¢ fg@/
Medicaid Provider L Pavdd Br heahiy .
| Medicaid State |
l

lgther Medicaid (if applicable) Medicaid #

List all States where you have
lived since your injury

10




Case 23-90086 Document 2422 Filed in TXSB on 08/26/25 Page 13 of 28

I'hereby acknowledge that | am solely and ultimately responsible for the satisfaction and discharge of all
liens. A lien is legal claim or charge assets to secure payment or a debt or obligation (“Lien”). I shall use
my best efforts to resolve all known Liens.

Notwithstanding my responsibilities to resolve all known Liens, | hereby authorize the Claims
Administrator to act as the Lien Resolution Administrator to resolve all Medicare Program liens, .
Medicaid Program liens, and Medicare Part C Program liens, as set forth in the definition of Lien
Resolution Administrator above, The Lien Resolution Administrator shall use best efforts to resolve the
Medicare Program liens, Medicaid Program liens, and Medicare Part C or Part D Program liens on my
behalf. 1

In further consideration of the payment from the Trust, | do hereby release, forever discharge, hold
harmless, and covenant not to sue the Claims Administrator, its members, managers, agents or
employees, and the Trustee, its agents, attorneys, or employees (the “Released Parties”) from all claims
arising from, relating to, resulting from or in any way connected to, in whole or in. part, any act, or
failure to act, of the Lien Resolution Administrator. | covenant and agree that | will honor the release as
set forth in the preceding sentence and, further, that | will not (i) institute a lawsuit or other action
based upon, arising out of, or relating to any Claim released hereby, (ii) participate, assist, or cooperate
in any such action, or (iii) encourage, assist and/or solicit any third party to institute any such action.

extent applicable.
Claimant or Legal Representative Printed Name: -
Pa,‘i‘l‘\m@k G lvan & AIOKQ_,C,U A
( /

[ SECTION 7: BANKRUPTCY ]

Prior Bankruptcy: Does Claimant have any prior bankruptcies?

OYes XNO

(If “Yes,” Claimant is required to attach a copy of records)

11
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Additional Bankruptcies: Does Claimant have any additional bankruptcies?

ClYes WNO

Current Bankruptcy Case: [s Claimant Currently a debtorin a bankruptcy case?

OYes MNO
If yes, please provide the following information:
Name of Case:
Court
Date Filed
Case No.
Chapter O Chapter 7
O Chapter 11
O Chapter 12
U Chapter 13
Name of Trustee T

Attach additional pages if necessary.

[ | SECTION 8: LITIGATION ]

Was a claim filed against Tehum Care Services, Inc / Corizon Health Services Inc. in the tort system before
February 13, 20237 »

&(Yes OONo
State where initially filed Kta’h523

Court where initially filed U‘§~‘bi§+vc\é\'\ O@%§
Case number __|G—CV/ ~3 M '7

Complaint Filing date _ LN Ki) owNn

Liquidated Judgments

* Before the Effective Date 03/31/2025, was your PlI/WD Claim liquidated by judgment of

a court of competent jurisdiction? [JvYes No
© was the judgment reversed orvacated on appeal? [JYes MNO
o is the judgment secured by a bond or other collateral which allows it to pe
satisfied by a source other than the Trust? [Jves ,%’No

o did the PI/WD Claimant elect to be treated as an Opt-Out Insured PI/WD Claim
. under the Plan? [JYes MNO :

© what was the date of the liquidated judgment? AJ /

o what was the amount of the liquidated judgment? /#T

© Has any amount of the liquidated judgment been paid? [Fyes [fiNo

12
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* If so, how much has been paid? _
* Please include documentation regarding any liquidated judgments.

Was the PI/WD Claim previously dismissed?

MYes CINo ;{ 'YES, provide dismissal date [/ o (ﬁ s CQ\E m{ﬁﬁe(ﬂ / %{MVQD”‘?E
1 efendants” |2 ms ol ~tziling Yo e hd Usi 2d'Wit e\
a

If a PI/WD Claim was not filed in the tort system against Tehum Care Se vices, Inc’/ Corizon Health Inc.

Services before the Petition Date: AN SAOTUS /Q@Q-Qz( é-@(\nﬁ Q/(é

Which state/jurisdiction would the PI/WD Claimant have elected to file suit against Tehum Care
Services, Inc / Corizon Health Services Inc.?

[ SIGNATURE |

To be valid, this Trust Claim Submission Form must be signed by the PI/WD Claimant. I the PI/WD
Claimant is deceased or incapacitated, this form must be signed by the PI/WD Claimant's representative
or the attorney for the PI/WD Claimant’s estate. If the PI/WD Claimant is a minor, the form must be
signed by the PI/WD Claimant’s parent or legal guardian, or the PI/WD Claimant’s attorney. (Any form
signed by a representative or legal guardian must attach documentation establishing such person’s
authority to sign this form for the PI/WD Claimant.)

Penalty for presenting a fraudulent claim is a fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years,
or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and 3571.

Check the appropriate box: ® ‘ ' »
ﬂj@m the PI/WD Claimant

[l am the PI/WD Claimant’s Personal Representative

Ll'am the PI/WD Claimant’s Attorney

I have examined the information in this Trust Claim Submission Form and have a reasonable belief
that the information is true and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true and correct.
Date: 8;4” _ ;2 8 P

Signature: w\b& QJ ﬁMM

Print Name: Da‘ﬁ vele, C /L*\/’\ h

13
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&

LYNN
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KDOC Number: P(Increase
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To: Becey & Riddel( Lawfrm — Mdiael W. Ziamerman -Atly,
From ¢ Patvick C . Lynn- Ldoe FOO AT

Date . B 4-25

I QMM o (‘,(a/ma,\+ 1/\ m abov.g C “0 _} cace Le&ge sog
Dick. % 200%{ 4 #30-7 | pion bankupiey A _

Pleace be 2 chiiged £ n0fiéytig Courtttiat prison officials t LCF/
where T am confined waliciously) refuse to allow nme lega c2lls Yo you
800 ¥ Yo addeess any 0f Hae subrect matlers § T 1€4uesSt You Yolks o
contactte KDOL Chief Counse| at LOC HQ tn Topeka, KS o poest

s Aelioerate indec e nce. /A adnin(stiafion of jusice 1n these
mztiers. My Unygt- Mngn Parks is a Pead Riddhdekdd | nGonoue for his

abuses 0F 2Uthorvy ¢ he Joldme Yo LCF Uassiiation Fvpervisers

b&h‘\ wa’ﬁw tord Tvim Mcaﬂn(ﬁ"&@ r fe telephoal ..
follks 4 Vhese \yzhoos" need) Yo be heldon el naloomten gt of

Court. \A?\le pursve Fuese maflers on ovP behatl,
T lank yove advane & whighest regands,
T am, St 06206(5/’

Also note te (¢

N "

Vicota Waters
Q13- T7AP-3235
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To: { Date:
(Name and Title of{Officer or Department)
Unit Team, Detail, or Cellhouse Officer’s Signature d by inmate
~ [ 3
E\)dwb(a L+ t&&

Form 9 | _()

For Celihouse Transfer - a+ L”Yh N

Work Assignment ) i —hast Naine Only

Interview Requests .

* Pgleta
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - p
AT

Number

INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER

To: \/\char\a Waters- LOF Stzff ;«:\M— Date: - 55 /R,xeg,,;?%o{w |

(Name and Title of Officer or Department)
’] >‘ { 4_ State completely but brleﬂy the pr lem on whlch ou desire assistance. (Be specnfic )
¢ ~ 'IJ

+Cans-fecre M E‘DCF &On 7-\7-a5T5 OL< at-len
W/ Nigle B“aJJ &EOWZLQ\HO:\R&,(@ Q(‘nw,(\aj zbuses T was Sugﬁecﬁg) y fls Q‘H/\ 2
RT3 §O oot & i Teduesied 1 send bl i I} Fiose 'Qven‘fs_"ro f.ga;én

7] 0
i~ T sentd &4, SO MmO 2 Am«a()r)fﬁ“

9exﬂner \/thMa()Or amE&ST“@hQZ, suresme ho A' &e(lwerﬂﬁb%mmgaia{qv‘ 2=
‘ bL’ M(.&D allﬁ"\"-w SIRAT 7 Ho-Praceiry DO DCI—H-‘§ MRHV&'DM&D)Q*O
z ‘ ' MEMD _1OC 3itys, &g Cou"-i—- _ . Sl
~4 |- r to Or a XG5 A He SRR K4 LE - -
oncal 3' 0 2 *—. yar vl m*g%emw 5\1&\%«; nexf-d)aofﬂme

St £ T fear [«Q’H‘Zs ke&rHoc Voot &intertere w/zdmin, of Justico/KsA al-
%Q%@acwrd’ s A\ - 505, . L eq u%ﬁ- YO O plr2se lN-QAaI,»\ tn @n %‘5 %$ T 9M

@on Rling 8 New 551983 Sul %&M@\s@@mbo Il
QM&B( fﬁf , T wﬁ YL’N & Natasha Gac qf/}g@%c%rwe‘ Couvrsel 4o (‘6’ ,qrg

2w/ EANSiceetne Dovg Waders for neacly 45 mins é&l«z wlanted
inth On ONgoIng Qcyg MCAEELing Zehvities g gt LCE @34

1 oY e @i} ivu(_ &G lvvuncu 4b\] W‘V\WH Hedoy v 5 |€&b-0“1m/]
£ il W\?Q‘i"‘ﬂ/\‘ o \.H‘de P o) l‘nf‘nlﬂt? —Hn % 71(‘*‘*(4 {Yf DN (/\Pha"{'_

7 |5 UG}(‘)I\:\\.‘)IHA
onethaless, I Ve 9ot S Sff‘,‘;‘?‘:‘i,i USSR pay Complying b/ his reqvests,

q>auau<_,|urvu<. CEOOT S \TICuy HO ey 7/

@ Seo PCM A,

S‘7?§

To: _ : : Date: f/j/oZOpzs/

(Name & Number)

Disposition: ﬁmwﬂe $/3/35. /{l/l/ﬁ)rlw/w —‘-du\«: l connek  ASHSY  unia
aTAN Q\\\M s L Nm*eﬁwv\— CONCICCE. The K nu/\s&‘\
\V\‘\L\\:\ﬂ/\f("’gx (amz«\ SX.AF\/\C,L?) WA ANA \ML \D,L\‘-\—U\/ AN

b oesask B, Tk gou

”Mzzﬁzf : f//ﬁﬁ“ ! ?ec'& G- 1 a5 s
P-oo% ! '\/y @ﬁ( % ure LCF /H‘fvrwfa’\ . . ‘,P;i:\lf/ To be returned fo inmate.
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3.9, /B5-25 Torm T8 LOF Stot Ay, Vitor s Waiers §4N0c Chief
Couvnsel Natashs Carter ’ :

A - . T " . (are §e!\w‘c@§>
3) FYI,T 2m 2 Claimant-1n The CoriZon(new renamed Tehum (20e Sefyies ),
QB&NKP\JNC‘/ Cace Cited) inthe So b OfTexas/Hovston, see doc!sP30-1¢
#30R [Case FA3-G0086 (ML), . o y
L was recenily instrvctedto Completethe “Trust Clzim Submission Form
Cprg‘;)é have i+ electroniczily fled +o Hae “Claim submission portal 2t !
‘&xﬁ 3{\'\/ .,‘R.hu@cawegew‘loesSt’.HLemen-b com™ $1+e - & which avtomatically gets
S e Sourt &thore 15 2 deadiine stk for sveh fuliag to be had by
< N pM‘ he N . - 7
. L 2munableto may| i+t getto the Settlement Commidiee iny Whlminghon DB
0 Time. required becavse your Progerty Room Naxis yetagain maliadsly
decimzated all of my |ega) & personal ploperty., . arovkine insidibys event
That's been done Ho me BfLCF since A0 1., Ldncgly consvf+ Do Ball 4 Cm
AméQrew lueivt o vaiidatidn . 0 Bore o> 2551 Tn tallina
oC past 3 ilkes T atedly requesied UTM Yarles To assieg ML 10 24ih (g
T e o end AUty s 1o Fre B8 31 a8
Oh T & Vigiting ‘I’w"i‘mﬁ‘sudelos'xg —— both Huis Paris character & his A
VT Beshoads 1o1d) we vt tey'd fadilitzde svch 6 also talling the KCOA
Cleck’s 0f. 25T wave 2 LVEO habeas cases pend m%as-'ae,sﬁb S&H&y
SVSHGave me theicrofe Vipservice bullShwt, & Paviks tole e Todzy Yt s s5/
Dani Wagnestold he cannotdo eitier which defies her role ro1 She @anot
c‘}w\e%hemzany kg2l 2dvice o c is50e 2ny legal edicts ! These Coutlesies ane in
2:? rgwhne \pm;;ie& | O'l’b}\‘g,r V/T'3 here, & 2ok HOREDCR, &CN\C((L;F, so,wi-tel, s
N4 today T attempledto have my Clzim Torm electronically Cilad as inStve
J‘T\l&‘ *\é\;zﬂé\? lz&v; horae b&;mi %nup%@emf?h\o_t}e@ “?ﬁ@ reised)] |
No 0in J2n, ot Feb.a.0ad- he confiscade S198 3 Bed. CL.Copyna
§ 1 WVC0 50r § he illegally goriminally niled oty Contidenta) fatay
Eaprs Q0 Ta, il CV NaZMoA S p '

:IOCUMQ(\“} +0 2t an ellon CVL] D Step N SIe
"I'_‘-}/OUT"‘“/ Knowleddge § w/outmy tongent & I never g0 7l s s
JLhat's @ vividly o€ar Jetminadion oWense & multiple Stade fredora] (g -
inal oftenses, WTR riitl_vny € Ms, (¢ er do o hold *hese 2.55holps 20Ct able,
Ty Cquest youd Ms, Carter's Yuoly Inervehian & 1€ you both tefse
& Vicorooa Y both 25 dendants & e atty. miscondvot-tomplaivits.,,
- 9 Y PUrsVe every avadlable optvn. God-Rrglives & Yorgets X do ol
it o Eaion of L LD (Tl
‘ S0 0 OF being Ynely Stled electtonically. T would
j Qggﬁtﬁgﬁaﬁgggfh'ﬂ W/YoV & Gloriz ‘{jqetw}g“}o resolve Hals bu}lﬂshﬁ .

t4

._ ..  w/Kind Regacds Tam,
© of-fi-cious S~
e Is'fisHas) ! | e Aot wL((@M»&L' ' .
adjective ' , = -
assertive of authority in an annoyingly domineerine e S
otter oyingly domineering weay, especially with regard to petty o triviai

‘'the security peopie were very officigus’, %3&) betchz,

20D



D Ba5 ved. Gt
ead ine .Wg o4
Enclosed —
Do Mot V@mwv\

@gwk T g,\ Cﬁé(
262%\ v
P oM 2&




Case 23-90086 Document 2422 Filed in TXSB on 08/26/25 Pag

KS D.GE™ g—c v q{gc( -HeT
[OWMCir B3 -3l . Camelback Rd,
SCOTUSH O e e aaite 100

BERRY | RIDDELL -

besryriddell.com

MWSD ] ‘t / pg > O{\& : ' ' L@ mz@berryriddell.com
DOCH B0 /0y 0ot © Q@%,%@g Direct: (480) 632-3914

o

e,

\/ldo Nz \/\)-a;ieg |

May 28, 2025 Toke n TV, N"'"( PFE TY

LEGAL
To Whom It May Concern: - MAIL

C25eHA3-900%¢ (¢ML)

Re:  Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust | Introducing NextClaim Solutions,
LLC Trust Claim Submissions |

As you may know, I am Trustee of the Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust (“Tmét”)
that was formed as part of the Order Confirming the First Modified Joint Chapter 11 Plan of
Reorganization of the Tort Claimants’ Committee, Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors,

and Debtor in the BankruEth Court for the Southern District of Texas_in Houston, Case No. 23-
90086 (CML). ‘

As Trustee of the Trust, I am im lementing the Trust Distribution Procedures. I have hired

-

NextClaim Solutions, LLC as a “Claims Administrator” to help the Trust process Trust Claim w/<"

B

Submissions. The Claims Administrator will collect Trust Claim 1 Submissions from personal injury */
and wrongful death claimants so the Trust can process those claims in accordance > with the Plan. ]

e U ——

—3  Jam wq_r_,kigg_clggely with the Claims Administrator to ensure Trust Claimants’ claims are

" T T

efficiently processed. The Claims Administrator will host the Trust’s We’bgi‘?te,
www.tehumcareservicessettlement.com, and it will assist me in responding in inquiries using this i -

e st b

email addigé-s'mﬁﬁﬁ'i‘”f”(ﬁam‘lcu1'cse.r\-'icc<selllcmcﬁl.cf‘ml, and the toll-free telephone line, (866)
372-2884, available Monday through Friday, from 9 a.m. until 5 p.m. (EST), except on holidays.
oC N3 -383-AC73

I am continuing to push to expedite the process as quickly and efficiently as_possible in
accordance with the confirmed Plan.

e B

B e SU———

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Michael W. Zimmerman

MWZ/mz

224923
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Tehum Personal Injury Sett| ement Trust PO Box 89 Wilmington DE, 19899
Administered by NextClaim Solutions (866) 372-2884
support@tehumcareservicessettiement.com

May 28, 2025

Patrick Lynn

Patrick Lynn #0064377

El Dorado Correctional Facility
E! Dorado, KS 67042

RE: Patrick Lynn
Dear Patrick Lynn,

The Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust (“Trust”) will begin accepting Trust Claim-Submission in) &
support of Personal Injury Claimants’ Claims onJune 9, 2025. The deadline for submitting your claim is

11:59pm EST on August 8, 2025 (the “Trust Claim Submission Deadline”). In_s}ructiq_n_ﬁ%bm% and) A
where to provide your supporting information are attached to this notice.

“

Please complete and submit the Trust Claim Submission form by August 8,2025 along with documents_
to support your claim.

i -

You can also access these documents on the Tehum website, www.tehumcareservicessettlement.com.

You can contact the Trust by e-mailing support@tehumcareservicessettiement.com or by calling 1-866- eé/
372-2884. The Trust website and call center are available immediately.

You can submit your supporting documentation electronically on the filing portal, e
www.tehumcareservicessettlement.com.

When submitting your supporting documentation electronicaily, you must enter your unique token and \
last name to gain access. Your token is provided below: i E

i
! f‘/f .
e . e
e S ’ sy
;
1
!
i

Last Name: Lynn |
‘='> Token: 7VNXPFT9 | 3

Processing Option: Trust Claim Submission

- i

If you do not have access to a computer you may submit a hardcopy of your supporting documentation
by mail: o

Tehum Care Services Settlement
PO Box 89
Wilmington, DE 19899

If you have any question arding your submission please contact the support center for assistance.
You can call the support center by calling 1-913-382-2673, or toll free 1-866-372-2884.

www.teh umcareservicessettlement.com




Case 23-90086 Document 2422 Filed in TXSB on 08/26/25 Page 23 of 28

Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust PO Box 89 Wilmington DE, 19899
Administered by NextClaim Solutions ‘ {866) 372-2884
Support@tehumcareservicessettiement.com

Please note that you must meet the Threshold‘_EIigibility criteria set forth in the Trust Distribution
Procedures for Personal Injury Claims. To be eligible to potentially receive compensation from the Trust
on account of a Trust Claim, each Claimant must: '

1. have timely filed, or have been deemed to have timely filed, a Proof of Claim with the
Bankruptcy Court; = ‘

2. have personally signed his or her Proof of Claim attesting to the truth of its contents under
penalty of perjury, or supplements his or her Proof of Claim to so provide such verification;

3. have filed a Proof of Claim that is free of material defect such that the Trustee is able to
determine from the Proof of Claim that Trust Claim is prima facie-valid and is not barred by any
applicable federal or state statute of limitations or repo}6;/an’a\ o T

4. haye not previously had his or her Trust Claim dismissqd on the merits of have received

payments on his or her Trust Claim so that no recovewmm%uld be permissible
under the TDP.

Please reach out to the Tehum Care Services Settlement Trust with all questions.

Thank you,

Tehum Personal Injury Settlement Trust Claims Administrator

"“"‘

www.tehumcareservicessettlement.com
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Bk clf«ﬁg
Py Lof 4-

: Read each headmg carefully before proceedlng Make statements simple, brief and complete. Be certain the form is 5|gned Send the onglnal to the

CHECK AS APPROPRIATE K Unclassn‘red ﬁ:ﬁ Classmed [T Regular [ Temporary

1. Agency Name - . 8. Position Number - A
Lansmg Correctlonal Facrllty (Lery - - S — SN e :
2; Division L T . Cu'rent Title (if ex|stmg osmon) o
‘Legal Services M A ( “Attorney A* /ﬁ - ?‘7:_"_:
- 3. Unit/Office . _ : - =10, Proposed Title
EDCF - Central Unit _ e b T
4. Name of Incumbent._. R 2. {11.Working.Title: SR el
, Legal Counsel . . . _
5.:Work Station Location (Subject to Change) o ’ 12. Allocation )
City: “El-Dorado~ ~— - _County: Butler T e e - e e
6. Check appropnate t|me - o S i 13. Effective Date. | 14. FLSA Status
M Full Time mPartTlme % .. ... KK . Exempt
7..Regular Hours ofWork o ." 4 15. By: L : Apor'ovecl: -
FROM: __7:30 ﬂAM RPM o7 4:00 SEAM ﬂPM - _

16. KPERS Designation. .
n e Correctlons A Q Correct|ons B . i:l Regular

- 17, Descrlbe the: mlssmn- goal and/or purpose of this position. Why does it exlst"

~~The osmon of facility-based Legai Counsel is:intended to furnish a.ready, convenient resource of legal knowl edge and skills coupled W|th an intimate
krmlledge of daily operations of.the:assigned facility in: -order o render timely, well-informed:and helpful.advice to fac i ff, with a.view toward :

- the operation of the facility in @ manner that respects legal nghts of inmates, reduces liability exposure, and also preserves management grerogatwes to the LT
maximum extent possrble . i

" 18. Who is'the’ supervrsor of this posrton {person who aSSIgns work, gives directions, answers questions and is directly in- charge)?

Name: Title Position Number*
ra : w0l .
dﬁewger ch;a,(‘gl-(,é?‘ - ' Chlef Legal Counsel K0041330

'193 Check the statement that best describes the leadership, supervisory or management responsibilities of thls pos|t|on
I None. None, h

Q Lead Worker Plans and coordlnates the work of co-workers gurdlng and trammg them while performing the same klnd and level of work a ma]orlty of )
. the time.-

ﬁ Sug‘ervisor. Assigns,. dlrects reviews and evaluates the job performance has significant input into demsnons related to hires, transfers
‘ promotions, demotions, dismissals, and discipline of employees under his or her supervision. The majority of the work is different from
that of stbordinates.

Qlllllanager. lntegrates arld cordl ales the activities of several organlzatlonal functions or programs and initiates changes lhrough subordmate

superwsors or integrates and coordinaies 1 e aclivities of ohe or more programs having department-wide lmpact

b. List ail persons who are supervised directly by employee-in this position:

Page 1 of 4
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KDOC (Rev 04-17) — Position Description

LR T

= iR N - 0 ; - . - - 7 AP D T OVE
20. Describe the work.of this position using this page or one additionat page only. Also note, Essential Function Form is attached. L
Use the following format for describing job duties. What is the action being'dane (use'an action verb); to whomn orWhat is the-action directed (Object of
action); why is the action.being done (be brief); how.is the action being done (be brief). Number.each.task and indicate pércent of ime an incumbent
spends or would spend performing each task: . . - :

No. % : ' ’ ' Job Duties

Legal Counsel of an issue at a facility other.than the one which the legal counsel.is primarily responsible. - ..

I8 -

"% ( 4??% ) -Renders. timely, reliable,-and accurate legal opinions‘to the Warden and'staff in language and terms that are understandable to the layman.
, . Provides advice and e ion a ireme  be-appli minisirative gperations. Interprets:and ex lains
 applications.of statutes, regulations, and court-decisions:as the situation requires in order.to keep staff informed on current trends-anc
requirements of law, both procedural.and substantive. ‘Prepares, analyzes and interprets in a timely and accurate manner, legally sufficient
documents, instruments, and correspondence as required. Analyzes and interprets general orders. Prepares and reviews legal
documents, inciuding contracts, licenses, deeds, and conviction records. Correspondence with courts and attorneys on legal issues
Mlving facilities of the Department or incarcerated inmates. Assists, when requested, in the preparation of materials to proposed
legislation affecting' KDOC. N

40% |l Represents the Warden, staff, the agency and the State in civil Iitigétions and administrative proceedings in a competent manner sufficient
to obtain a result that entails the least possible loss to or intrusion into agency operations, including; filing pleadings:in a timely manner;.

.negotiating, preparing, and presenting cases; keeping all interested parties advised concerning cases status; and, preparing monthily.
litigation reports to the Attorney General and the Chief Legal Counsel. B

10% } Coordinates with the Chief Legal Counsel and ather étgﬁ and officials throughout the Department to assure reasonahle and necessary

consistency and uniformity in the interpretation and application of legal principles and legal services within the correctional system.

_.» ( 5% b Instructs corrections staff on issues of procedural and substantive law relating to inmate ridhts,ATon Claims Act, supervisory liability and

_ g~

criminal justice systems. Prepares and utilizes lesson plans in giving oral lectures in order to fulfill a required portion of the statutorily

mandated training program for correctional staff.

5% Provides reasonable and accurate information and assistance to the public and other ofﬁcials. in the criminal justice system regarding laws

related to sentencing and corrections. Facilitates a positive working relationship with the Kansas Department of Corrections, the: public,
and other elements of the criminal justice system. Performs other duties as directed by the Chief legal Counsel. . ' R

Page2 of 4:

“ ThisJegéI bodnsel is primarily responsible for the following' facilities EDCF. OCF. On’ oécasion may be given an éssi'gnment by the Chief B

i
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KDOO : R E "“’60{“ §
(Rev 09-17) Posmon Descnptlon e R S ST B b a. b‘ﬁ4‘

21a How much Iatltude is. allowed the employee in completmg the work” b. ) What kmds of mstructlons, methods and gwdelmes are
-given to the. employee in. this position to help do the-work?, c.) State how and'in what" detall assngnments are‘made:’

- The legal counsel, as a licensed professional; is expected and allowed to determine his/her-own work schedule in order of pnorltles in’ completlng
assigned work.: From time to time, as circumstances.demand, the legal counsel may be directed to give priority to a given task and may additionally be
given a,deadline for completion of said task. ' The legal counsel is expected to coordinate closely With Chief Legal Counsel-of the Department of
Carrections for instructions,-methods, and guidelines on specific cases or factual circumstances which call forthe rendering of-a Iegal opinion. Said
instructions, methods, and guidelines are largely case-specific due to the nature of legal work, but some instructions; etc., are general in nature. These
instructions, etc.,"are mostly oral in form, with an occasional letter or memorandum from.the' Chief Legal Counsel.: Due-to the nature of Iegal work, it is
somewhat difficult to generalize in: this area.. The ‘Chief Legal Counsel.is largely responsible‘for maklng the majority of asstgnments to-the legal counsel,

* ‘subjectto the needs of the'facility, as perceived by the Warden. :Due to the nature of legal work, any given asstgnment may range from a very simple

" task where the detalls are self-evident, to-more complex ones, such as preparing and lmgatmg legal actlons

(.

22. What hazards, risks or discomforts exist on the job or in the-work environment? Frequency of exposure? - = “- - B

The work is. predomlnanily sedentary and requires minimal or negligible physical exertion.. Direct contact is made daily with adult felons who-have been
convicted of all classes of felony crimes. Some of these inmates may.be psychotic.or hostile to any type of authority placing.the lncumbent in a situation
of possible assault, hostage situation, subjecting him to a high level of daily stress. The |ncumbent may be called back to duty on days off and at night
when emergency situations such as escapes, assaults of staff members or fires occur, placing restrictions on his off duty time. The incumbent.is also ’
exposed to hazards associated with occasional travel.

-

[EUEE

- Page 3 of 4
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Attachment A, IMPP 12-139D
. Effective 04-30-23
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

LEGAL, OFFICIAL, PRIVILEGED MAIL DELIVERY FORM

% L 3
Ex he bt *F
SECTION A: This section is to be filled out by mail room staff (pl;xﬂfint):
Staff Name:B' Hart Signature: %C’J O

Date:8/11/2025

Resident Name: Lynn, P A1-114 . KDOC Number: 64377 Athena Number: 2734116
Sender s Name: K<.D.0.C. Lansing Correctional Facility, Staff Attorney Victoria Waters
Sender’s Address: -0+ BOX 2 Lansing, KS 66043

TN

NO

Sta . Signature:

Rank/Position:
Staff Signature: Date: /Time

SECTION D: Resident Acknowledgement (please print):

Please respond “Yes“or “No” to the statement below: '
(' / Quality-ofphatocopy is acceptable. /I am accepting my legal, official, privileged mail.

SECTION E: To be filled out by Witnessing Staff if Resident refuses to sign Section D (please print):

Staff Name as Witness {please print):

Staff Signature as Witness:

Noted Concerns:
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23. List the minimum amounts of educatlon and experience which you believe to be necessary for an employee to begln employment in "
this posmon , L
. Required Minimum. Qualifications:” - L : LT T

Certificate of admission to the Bar of the Supreme Court of Kansas or temporary permit to pract|ce law issued by the Supreme Court of Kansas.

r

_Preferred Skills and/or Qualifications:

. Independent work experience in licensed law practice.

Possession of considerable knowledge of criminal law of conviction, sentencing, correctlonal lncarceratlon and release of prlsoners ‘as weII as the o
) general admrnrstratlve and regulatory functlon of state government. : = S

<'§ Possession of consrderable knowledge of the methods and practices of pleadrng civil and criminal cases relating to correctlons

' Ability to apply effective technlques for presentatlon of cases in court; and the ability to analyze legal documents and instruments, to appralse ‘and
organize facts and legal principles and to present evidence or other materiais in effective written and oral forms - S

“Necessary Special Qualifications, Licenses, Certifications, and/or Registrations: -

* None

Signature of Employee Date Signature of Human Resources Official Date

Signature of Supervisor v Date Signature of Agency Head or Appointing Authority Date
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